TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ashford Fashions, Inc.		10/24/2006	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Paris Accessories, Inc.	
Street Address:	350 Fifth Avenue, 70th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10018	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1301854	WINTER CLASSIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)391-4556

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2127301900 Phone:

Email: aedwards@ssghlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Robert Stonehill

111 West 40th Street, 33rd Floor Address Line 1: New York, NEW YORK 10018 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles Ashear
Signature:	/Charles Ashear/
Date:	11/02/2006

Total Attachments: 1

source=Winter Classic Assignment Form#page1.tif

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003420 FRAME: 0978**

900061728

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged that Ashford Fashions, Inc. (The "Assignor"), a New Jersey corporation, having an office at 701 Hadley Rd, South Plainfield, New Jersey 07080, hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto Paris Accessories Inc., all of the Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the name and mark, "Winter Classic", and the goodwill and business symbolized by said name and trademark, registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office bearing the Registration No. 1301854, and all causes of action and claim for damages therefore, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances, if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has signed this Assignment as of the 24 day of October 2006.

BERNICE PAULTER
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01PA4690315
Qualified in Bronx County
Commission Expires Feb. 28, 2

Charles Ashear, President Ashford Fashions, Inc

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003420 FRAME: 0979

RECORDED: 11/02/2006